Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-852S(L) AC 150/5345-46 (Current Edition) and the FAA
Engineering Brief No. 67. ETL Certified. Complies with FAA
Runway Status Light System Runway Entrance Light (REL)
requirements in FAA AC 150/5340-30 Appendix 7 and FAA
Engineering Brief No. 64.
ICAO: Stop bar: Annex 14, Vol. 1, Ed. 7 par. 5.3.20
T/C: Stop bar: Transport Canada TP 312, par. 5.3.23

Notes
1 Load includes ADB Safegate BRITE III Remote device.
 Ordering Code
D = AD light
Application
2S = FAA L-852S, ICAO
  and TP 312 stop bar6
RE = FAA RWSL REL1
Cord Set Style and Length
J = Style 1 SO Jacketed cable,
      2-pin, 18” long
L = Style 6 (2-pin), 18” long
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
LED Color 1 – Left
R = Red
LED Color 2 – Right
N = Obscure/Blank (no light)
0
Dimensions
B = 8” diameter, 1/4” protrusion4
D = 12” diameter, 1/4” protrusion
Power Supply and Monitoring
S = 6.6 A, 50/60 Hz, w/out monitoring option
M = 6.6 A, 50/60 Hz, with monitoring option1
Specifications
F = FAA L-852S(L) or RWSL REL
I = ICAO and TP 3122,6
Winter Options
0 = None1
1 = Arctic kit
2 = Heavy-duty abrasion-resistant lens coating2,3
3 = Arctic kit & heavy-duty abrasion-resistant lens coating2,3
Bolt Holes/Fixation Options
0 = Standard (6 bolts for 12” fixture; 2 bolts/2 fixing pins
 for 8” fixture)
1 = 4 bolts (8” fixture)1
Ground Lug Options
0 = Without ground lug2
U = With UL 467 ground lug (FAA standard)
R = FAA RWSL Applications1,5
Notes
1 For RWSL applications, use options M, 0 and R for Power Supply, Winter
Options, and Ground Lug Options respectively.
2 Not ETL Certified.
3 Typically used for intensive winter service where sand is applied to runways
and rotating brushes are used.
4 FAA fixture is ETL Certified when used with 12” snow plow ring adapter,
Part No. AW5008ADB11E or AW5008ADB1E .
5 Includes 10-32 x 1/2 hex head earth ground lug.
6 ICAO and TP 312 stop bar uses 2S fixture with Specification I (ICAO).
D X X X 2 R N 0 X X X X X X 0
TAXIWAY LIGHTING
ISTB-LP/DRE-LP
DS-3074-v1.1 - Manual No. 96A0473 2
Dimensions
Top cover outside diameter: 11.94 in (30.33 cm)
Top cover bolt-circle diameter (L-868B): 11.25 in (28.58 cm)
Bottom cover outside diameter (max.): 9.94 in (25.25 cm)
Depth 1 4 in (10.16 cm)
Notes
1 From the bottom of the top cover to the bottom of fixture
Packaging
In cardboard box: 7 × 13 × 13 in (17.8 × 33 × 33 cm)
Weight with packing: 22 lb (9.98 kg)
Weight without packing: 17.75 lb (8.05 kg)
TAXIWAY LIGHTING
ISTB-LP/DRE-LP